BY ALDS. COGGS, MURPHY, BOHL, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, DUDZIK, PEREZ, KOVAC, WADE

Resolution congratulating Nancy C. Meneese on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

## WHEREAS,

## NANCY C. MENEESE

retired with pride and satisfaction as a teacher with Milwaukee Public Schools on June 17, 2014 after many years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee; and

- WHEREAS, Nancy Meneese's passion was to teach and serve students of Milwaukee and she has successfully managed to do so by serving the Milwaukee Public Schools; and
- WHEREAS, Nancy Meneese studied social welfare at the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee and earned a bachelor's degree from UWM in criminal justice in 1996, and prior to that studied securities and banking at the American Institute of Banking in Milwaukee, and also took general education courses at Milwaukee Area Technical College; and
- WHEREAS, After working as a case manager for New Concept Self Development and in banking at Marshall and Ilsley Bank and Trust Company, Nancy left the private sector and pursued teaching, spending time as an MPS substitute teacher and also teaching at John Burroughs (2000-2003), John Muir (2003-2005), Genesis High School (2005-2011) and North Division (2011-2014); and
- **WHEREAS,** Nancy spent her final few years teaching at North Division, where she found staff friendly and supportive, and great students who made her laugh and who impressed her time and again with their honesty and sincerity; and
- WHEREAS, Nancy C. Meneese richly and justly earned the enduring praise, respect and gratitude of her coworkers, friends, family and the community at large for her dedication and service to Milwaukee Public Schools and to the City of Milwaukee, and leaves a memorable legacy; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Nancy C. Meneese on her retirement from Milwaukee Public Schools, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for her a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Nancy C. Meneese.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Michael J. Murphy, Jim Bohl, Robert G. Donovan, Willie C. Wade, Terry L. Witkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Nik Kovac, Joe Dudzik and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 24, 2014.